It has been made the occasion of the grandest gifts and ovations to the Papacy on the part of the
civilized world, witnessed in centuries. Engrossed memorial letters and costly presents came from every
quarter--from kings, queens, princes, bishops, mayors, clubs, churches and societies, aggregating in value
($15,000,000) fifteen millions of dollars.

The day of the celebration in Rome was a wonderful one, which can only be appreciated by those who realize
what the Papacy really claims to be. It claims to be nothing less than the glorious millennial kingdom of
Christ established in dignity and power to rule over the kingdoms of earth, the fulfillment of our Lord's prayer